
ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
FINAL RESULTS

TRAP MEN

8 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR125 PELLIELO, Giovanni ITA 1 APR 1994 WC Nicosia (CYP) 149 BINDRICH, Karsten GER 10 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

EWR 125 YCONG, Ray USA 9 JUN 1995 WC Lahti (FIN)

125 TITTARELLI, Marcello ITA 11 JUN 1996 WC Suhl (GER)

125 BADE, Lance USA 23 JUL 1998 WCH Barcelona (ESP)

125 GURKIN, Pavel RUS 10 AUG 2005 WC Americana (BRA)

125 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 5 OCT 2006 WCF Granada (ESP)

125 FABBRIZI, Massimo ITA 15 MAY 2009 WC Munich (GER)

OR FOR124 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 21 JUL 1996 OG Atlanta (USA) 146 KOSTELECKY, David CZE 10 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

EOR 124 ALIPOV, Alexey RUS 15 AUG 2004 OG Athens (GRE)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

1 1498 KOVACOCY Marian SVK 24 25 24 24 25 122+1

Final shots:
24 146

2 1300 FABBRIZI Massimo ITA 25 25 24 25 24 123
Final shots:

22 145+1

3 1531 TUZUN Oguzhan TUR 25 25 24 25 24 123
Final shots:

22 145+0

4 1112 KOSTELECKY David CZE 25 25 25 24 23 122+1

Final shots:
22 144

5 1060 LI Yang CHN 25 25 25 25 24 124
Final shots:

18 142

6 1160 SERRANO Jesus ESP 25 25 24 25 24 123
Final shots:

18 141

7 1003 DIAMOND Michael AUS 23 25 25 25 24 122+0

8 1293 MURPHY Philip IRL 25 25 24 24 24 122+0

9 1306 FRASCA Erminio ITA 24 23 24 25 25 121

10 1017 HOFBAUER Phillipp AUT 24 23 24 25 25 121

11 1442 ALIPOV Alexey RUS 25 23 25 23 25 121

12 1087 GLASNOVIC Anton CRO 24 25 24 23 25 121

13 1105 DANEK Robin CZE 24 24 25 24 24 121

14 1472 MACEK Bostjan SLO 25 25 24 23 24 121

15 1478 AMICI Francesco SMR 24 25 24 25 23 121

16 1450 GURKIN Pavel RUS 24 25 24 25 23 121

17 1480 MANCINI Manuel SMR 23 24 24 24 25 120

18 1337 LEE Young Sik KOR 23 25 23 24 25 120

19 1508 VARGA Erik SVK 24 24 24 23 25 120

20 1356 MEQLAD Naser KUW 25 24 23 23 25 120

21 1563 GRAZIOLI Dominic USA 23 25 23 25 24 120

22 1088 GLASNOVIC Josip CRO 25 25 24 22 24 120
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

23 1526 ILNAM Yavuz TUR 23 25 24 25 23 120

24 1092 AILIOTIS Yiannis CYP 25 23 22 24 25 119

25 1413 SILVA Manuel POR 24 25 21 25 24 119

26 1384 RACKOVIC Dragoslav MNE 23 25 24 24 23 119

27 1021 SCHERHAUFER Andreas AUT 25 23 24 24 23 119

28 1496 FILIPOVIC Mario SVK 23 25 24 25 22 119

29 1204 GOULD Rod James GBR 23 24 23 23 25 118

30 1055 GAO Bo CHN 23 23 24 24 24 118

31 1482 SELVA Stefano SMR 24 25 22 23 24 118

32 1067 SUN Chonglun CHN 24 24 23 24 23 118

33 1180 CIELUCH Laurent FRA 25 23 24 23 23 118

34 1028 DUPONT Philippe BEL 24 24 23 25 22 118

35 1315 PELLIELO Giovanni ITA 25 25 22 24 22 118

36 1113 LIPTAK Jiri CZE 23 25 25 23 22 118

37 1009 PEDULLA Nino AUS 25 23 22 22 25 117

38 1205 HEADING Aaron GBR 23 22 24 24 24 117

39 1290 BURNETT Derek IRL 23 23 24 23 24 117

40 1281 SINGH Mansher IND 25 22 23 23 24 117

41 1278 SANDHU Manavjit Singh IND 24 22 25 22 24 117

42 1171 MATIKAINEN Veli Matti FIN 24 24 23 23 23 117

43 1465 POLUKHIN Dmitry RUS 25 23 23 23 23 117

44 1348 ALMUDHAF Khaled KUW 23 24 25 22 23 117

45 1013 VELLA Adam AUS 25 24 24 23 21 117

46 1477 ZNIDERCIC Matej SLO 24 25 23 25 20 117

47 1162 KULL Andres EST 22 24 21 24 25 116

48 1101 SAVVIDES Phidias CYP 24 21 23 23 25 116

49 1409 GARCIA DIAS Jose POR 25 22 21 23 25 116

50 1375 YEOH Cheng Han Berna MAS 22 22 25 23 24 116

51 1163 SAALISTE Urmas EST 24 21 24 23 24 116

52 1098 LEONTIOU Leontios CYP 24 23 24 22 23 116

53 1368 BOUAIN Mohamed MAR 24 22 24 24 22 116

54 1549 BADE Lance USA 24 23 24 23 22 116

55 1365 CARNEIRO Alex LUX 24 23 24 23 22 116

56 1291 CORRIGAN Shane IRL 23 19 24 24 25 115

57 1358 BREIDI Maroun LIB 21 24 23 23 24 115

58 1029 MARTIN Christophe BEL 24 23 21 23 24 115

59 1032 VAN DEN BROECK Paul Denis BEL 21 23 24 24 23 115

60 1403 TRZEBINSKI Jakub POL 23 22 24 23 23 115

61 1228 BINDRICH Karsten GER 23 25 21 23 23 115
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

62 1536 ALKENDI Hamad UAE 24 22 24 22 23 115

63 1412 SILVA Jose POR 22 23 25 23 22 115

64 1265 SZOLLAR Andras HUN 24 23 24 23 21 115

65 1344 AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman KUW 24 24 24 24 19 115

66 1475 VATOVEC Denis SLO 23 22 24 21 24 114

67 1380 TONNA Jeffrey MLT 23 23 21 24 23 114

68 1033 MANDIC Zoran BIH 23 24 22 23 22 114

69 1159 RUBIO Carlos ESP 21 23 22 23 24 113

70 1439 THOMPSON Richard Eric RSA 25 23 20 21 24 113

71 1039 KAVALENKA Andrei BLR 21 23 22 24 23 113

72 1361 SALEM Joe LIB 24 19 24 23 23 113

73 1369 CHAOUCH Chakib MAR 22 22 23 23 23 113

74 1192 TRONC Yves FRA 22 23 24 22 22 113

75 1540 DHAHI Abdulla UAE 23 23 21 25 21 113

76 1085 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni CRO 22 23 24 23 21 113

77 1529 SINMAZISIK Mustafa Can TUR 22 23 24 23 21 113

78 1284 SODHI Birendeep IND 23 22 25 22 21 113

79 1232 DAMME Rene GER 24 23 24 22 20 113

80 1139 MEHELBA Abdel Aziz EGY 22 21 22 24 23 112

81 1181 CLAMENS Stephane FRA 22 24 21 22 23 112

82 1149 FERNANDEZ Alberto ESP 23 24 22 21 22 112

83 1487 STEVANOVIC Zeljko SRB 25 18 23 21 24 111

84 1376 BICOV Alexandru MDA 20 23 23 22 23 111

85 1244 RUETTGEROTH Stefan GER 23 24 19 22 23 111

86 1131 ABDELKADER Karim EGY 22 24 21 21 23 111

87 1577 WALLACE Matthew USA 23 23 25 23 17 111

88 1210 LING Edward GBR 24 20 21 21 24 110

89 1535 ALKENDI Abdulla UAE 23 22 23 19 23 110

90 1370 HAJ ALI Younes MAR 20 22 23 23 22 110

91 1580 AUERBACH Robert John TRI 22 25 20 21 22 110

92 1383 PERISIC Nikola MNE 21 21 22 24 21 109

93 1338 SONG Nam Jun KOR 23 23 20 23 20 109

94 1261 HEGYI Norbert HUN 21 23 19 23 22 108

95 1325 GORUN Alexandr KAZ 21 20 23 22 22 108

96 1020 KEIMELMAYR Christian AUT 21 22 20 24 21 108

97 1364 SVENTICKAS Rytis LTU 21 25 20 22 20 108

98 1137 KOREY Hassan EGY 20 21 20 22 24 107

99 1491 ETTISBERGER Juerg SUI 20 21 20 23 23 107

100 1034 MORANJKIC Jasmin BIH 19 23 20 22 23 107
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

101 1484 MIHAJLOVIC Dejan SRB 23 19 21 21 23 107

102 1548 TSYGANENKO Eduard UKR 20 24 17 24 22 107

103 1521 AL KHATIB Salaheddin SYR 22 17 22 25 21 107

104 1359 JALKH Boutros LIB 21 21 19 23 22 106

105 1486 SOTRA Predrag SRB 18 22 22 23 21 106

106 1436 DALBOCK Alan Wayne RSA 21 21 20 21 22 105

107 1382 MRKAJIC Dragan MNE 20 22 21 22 20 105

108 1257 CHANG Benjamin HKG 20 21 20 19 22 102

109 1544 DENCHYK Vadym UKR 24 22 22 18 16 102

110 1037 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom BLR 18 19 21 22 21 101

111 1036 BARAVOI Mikalai BLR 22 21 19 20 18 100

112 1035 PAMUKCIC Damir BIH 20 21 19 18 21 99

113 1024 ISMAYILOV Elvin AZE 22 18 24 16 17 97

114 1581 AUERBACH Robert George TRI 16 20 18 19 22 95

115 1489 BIZZOZZERO Bruno SUI 20 16 20 19 18 93

116 1440 THOMPSON Robert Ivan RSA 18 17 19 19 16 89

117 1493 ZANNI Sady SUI 21 15 21 16 15 88

118 1129 PINERO Sergio DOM 21 22 20 0 0 63 DNF

 1253 BROL CARDENAS Jean Pierre GUA       DNS

 1001 REPISO ROMERO Francesc AND       DNS

 1002 TOMAS ROCA Joan AND       DNS

legend

DNF Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Start

ECH European Championships

EOR Equalled Olympic Record

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WCF World Cup Final

WCH World Championships

DNF Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Start
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS
TRAP MEN

TEAM
8 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 368 Italy ITA 17 JUN 1995 WCH Nicosia (CYP) PELLIELO, Giovanni; VENTURINI, Marco; TITTARELLI, Marcello;

EWR 368 Kuwait KUW 6 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP) ALMUDHAF, Khaled; MEQLAD, Naser; AL FAIHAN, Abdulrahman;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

1 Italy ITA 74 73 70 74 71 362  

1300 FABBRIZI Massimo 25 25 24 25 24 123

1306 FRASCA Erminio 24 23 24 25 25 121

1315 PELLIELO Giovanni 25 25 22 24 22 118

2 Slovakia SVK 71 74 72 72 72 361  

1498 KOVACOCY Marian 24 25 24 24 25 122

1508 VARGA Erik 24 24 24 23 25 120

1496 FILIPOVIC Mario 23 25 24 25 22 119

3 Czech Republic CZE 72 74 75 71 69 361  

1112 KOSTELECKY David 25 25 25 24 23 122

1105 DANEK Robin 24 24 25 24 24 121

1113 LIPTAK Jiri 23 25 25 23 22 118

4 People's Republic of China CHN 72 72 72 73 71 360  

1060 LI Yang 25 25 25 25 24 124

1055 GAO Bo 23 23 24 24 24 118

1067 SUN Chonglun 24 24 23 24 23 118

5 San Marino SMR 71 74 70 72 72 359  

1478 AMICI Francesco 24 25 24 25 23 121

1480 MANCINI Manuel 23 24 24 24 25 120

1482 SELVA Stefano 24 25 22 23 24 118

6 Russian Federation RUS 74 71 72 71 71 359  

1442 ALIPOV Alexey 25 23 25 23 25 121

1450 GURKIN Pavel 24 25 24 25 23 121

1465 POLUKHIN Dmitry 25 23 23 23 23 117
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

7 Australia AUS 73 72 71 70 70 356  

1003 DIAMOND Michael 23 25 25 25 24 122

1009 PEDULLA Nino 25 23 22 22 25 117

1013 VELLA Adam 25 24 24 23 21 117

8 Turkey TUR 70 73 72 73 68 356  

1531 TUZUN Oguzhan 25 25 24 25 24 123

1526 ILNAM Yavuz 23 25 24 25 23 120

1529 SINMAZISIK Mustafa Can 22 23 24 23 21 113

9 Ireland IRL 71 67 72 71 73 354  

1293 MURPHY Philip 25 25 24 24 24 122

1290 BURNETT Derek 23 23 24 23 24 117

1291 CORRIGAN Shane 23 19 24 24 25 115

10 Croatia CRO 71 73 72 68 70 354  

1087 GLASNOVIC Anton 24 25 24 23 25 121

1088 GLASNOVIC Josip 25 25 24 22 24 120

1085 CERNOGORAZ Giovanni 22 23 24 23 21 113

11 Slovenia SLO 72 72 71 69 68 352  

1472 MACEK Bostjan 25 25 24 23 24 121

1477 ZNIDERCIC Matej 24 25 23 25 20 117

1475 VATOVEC Denis 23 22 24 21 24 114

12 Kuwait KUW 72 72 72 69 67 352  

1356 MEQLAD Naser 25 24 23 23 25 120

1348 ALMUDHAF Khaled 23 24 25 22 23 117

1344 AL FAIHAN Abdulrahman 24 24 24 24 19 115

13 Cyprus CYP 73 67 69 69 73 351  

1092 AILIOTIS Yiannis 25 23 22 24 25 119

1101 SAVVIDES Phidias 24 21 23 23 25 116

1098 LEONTIOU Leontios 24 23 24 22 23 116

14 Portugal POR 71 70 67 71 71 350  

1413 SILVA Manuel 24 25 21 25 24 119

1409 GARCIA DIAS Jose 25 22 21 23 25 116

1412 SILVA Jose 22 23 25 23 22 115

15 Spain ESP 69 72 68 69 70 348  

1160 SERRANO Jesus 25 25 24 25 24 123

1159 RUBIO Carlos 21 23 22 23 24 113

1149 FERNANDEZ Alberto 23 24 22 21 22 112
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

16 Austria AUT 70 68 68 73 69 348  

1017 HOFBAUER Phillipp 24 23 24 25 25 121

1021 SCHERHAUFER Andreas 25 23 24 24 23 119

1020 KEIMELMAYR Christian 21 22 20 24 21 108

17 Belgium BEL 69 70 68 72 69 348  

1028 DUPONT Philippe 24 24 23 25 22 118

1029 MARTIN Christophe 24 23 21 23 24 115

1032 VAN DEN BROECK Paul Denis 21 23 24 24 23 115

18 India IND 72 66 73 67 69 347  

1281 SINGH Mansher 25 22 23 23 24 117

1278 SANDHU Manavjit Singh 24 22 25 22 24 117

1284 SODHI Birendeep 23 22 25 22 21 113

19 United States of America USA 70 71 72 71 63 347  

1563 GRAZIOLI Dominic 23 25 23 25 24 120

1549 BADE Lance 24 23 24 23 22 116

1577 WALLACE Matthew 23 23 25 23 17 111

20 Great Britain GBR 70 66 68 68 73 345  

1204 GOULD Rod James 23 24 23 23 25 118

1205 HEADING Aaron 23 22 24 24 24 117

1210 LING Edward 24 20 21 21 24 110

21 France FRA 69 70 69 67 68 343  

1180 CIELUCH Laurent 25 23 24 23 23 118

1192 TRONC Yves 22 23 24 22 22 113

1181 CLAMENS Stephane 22 24 21 22 23 112

22 Morocco MAR 66 66 70 70 67 339  

1368 BOUAIN Mohamed 24 22 24 24 22 116

1369 CHAOUCH Chakib 22 22 23 23 23 113

1370 HAJ ALI Younes 20 22 23 23 22 110

23 Germany GER 70 72 64 67 66 339  

1228 BINDRICH Karsten 23 25 21 23 23 115

1232 DAMME Rene 24 23 24 22 20 113

1244 RUETTGEROTH Stefan 23 24 19 22 23 111

24 United Arab Emirates UAE 70 67 68 66 67 338  

1536 ALKENDI Hamad 24 22 24 22 23 115

1540 DHAHI Abdulla 23 23 21 25 21 113

1535 ALKENDI Abdulla 23 22 23 19 23 110
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

25 Lebanon LIB 66 64 66 69 69 334  

1358 BREIDI Maroun 21 24 23 23 24 115

1361 SALEM Joe 24 19 24 23 23 113

1359 JALKH Boutros 21 21 19 23 22 106

26 Republic of Montenegro MNE 64 68 67 70 64 333  

1384 RACKOVIC Dragoslav 23 25 24 24 23 119

1383 PERISIC Nikola 21 21 22 24 21 109

1382 MRKAJIC Dragan 20 22 21 22 20 105

27 Egypt EGY 64 66 63 67 70 330  

1139 MEHELBA Abdel Aziz 22 21 22 24 23 112

1131 ABDELKADER Karim 22 24 21 21 23 111

1137 KOREY Hassan 20 21 20 22 24 107

28 Republic of Serbia SRB 66 59 66 65 68 324  

1487 STEVANOVIC Zeljko 25 18 23 21 24 111

1484 MIHAJLOVIC Dejan 23 19 21 21 23 107

1486 SOTRA Predrag 18 22 22 23 21 106

29 Bosnia and Herzegovina BIH 62 68 61 63 66 320  

1033 MANDIC Zoran 23 24 22 23 22 114

1034 MORANJKIC Jasmin 19 23 20 22 23 107

1035 PAMUKCIC Damir 20 21 19 18 21 99

30 Belarus BLR 61 63 62 66 62 314  

1039 KAVALENKA Andrei 21 23 22 24 23 113

1037 DZIARUHIN Artiosiom 18 19 21 22 21 101

1036 BARAVOI Mikalai 22 21 19 20 18 100

31 South Africa RSA 64 61 59 61 62 307  

1439 THOMPSON Richard Eric 25 23 20 21 24 113

1436 DALBOCK Alan Wayne 21 21 20 21 22 105

1440 THOMPSON Robert Ivan 18 17 19 19 16 89

32 Switzerland SUI 61 52 61 58 56 288  

1491 ETTISBERGER Juerg 20 21 20 23 23 107

1489 BIZZOZZERO Bruno 20 16 20 19 18 93

1493 ZANNI Sady 21 15 21 16 15 88

legend

EWR Equalled World Record WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
FINAL RESULTS

DOUBLE TRAP MEN

13 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR147 DIAMOND, Michael AUS 19 JUL 1998 WCH Barcelona (ESP) 196 HU, Binyuan CHN 10 JUN 2009 WC Minsk (BLR)

EWR 147 FAULDS, Richard GBR 8 JUN 2008 WC Suhl (GER)

147 SODHI, Ronjan IND 18 JUN 2008 WC Belgrade (SRB)

147 HU, Binyuan CHN 10 JUN 2009 WC Minsk (BLR)

OR FOR145 ELLER, Walton USA 12 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN) 190 ELLER, Walton USA 12 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

1 1298 D ANIELLO Francesco ITA 49 47 50 146
Final shots:

44 190

2 1569 HOLGUIN Jeffrey USA 47 47 50 144
Final shots:

42 186+2

3 1068 WANG Nan CHN 50 47 47 144
Final shots:

42 186+0

4 1560 ELLER Walton USA 50 46 47 143
Final shots:

42 185

5 1573 RICHMOND Joshua USA 45 49 49 143
Final shots:

40 183+5

6 1285 SODHI Ronjan IND 47 47 49 143
Final shots:

40 183+4

7 1455 LEYBO Mikhail RUS 44 49 49 142

8 1214 SCOTT Steven GBR 46 47 48 141

9 1305 FRANZONI Claudio ITA 48 45 47 140

10 1199 FAULDS Richard GBR 45 45 49 139

11 1056 HU Binyuan CHN 48 42 49 139

12 1240 OMMERT Stefan GER 46 45 48 139

13 1418 AL-ATHBA Rashid QAT 46 47 46 139

14 1512 DAHLBY Hakan SWE 49 45 45 139

15 1447 FOKEEV Vitaly RUS 48 47 44 139

16 1349 ALMUTAIRI Mashfi KUW 46 50 43 139

17 1258 BOGNAR Richard HUN 42 46 50 138

18 1260 GEREBICS Roland HUN 44 47 47 138

19 1216 WALTON Stevan GBR 46 45 47 138

20 1129 PINERO Sergio DOM 48 46 44 138

21 1379 CHETCUTI William MLT 42 47 48 137

22 1267 BHATNAGAR Vikram IND 42 46 48 136

23 1245 SCHANZ Waldemar GER 47 45 44 136

24 1459 MOSIN Vasily RUS 43 46 46 135
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

25 1299 DI SPIGNO Daniele ITA 45 45 45 135

26 1425 ALMARRI Hamad QAT 42 46 46 134

27 1239 LOEW Andreas GER 48 42 44 134

28 1065 MO Junjie CHN 48 44 42 134

29 1419 AL ATHBI Rashid QAT 46 43 44 133

30 1415 BENNAZAR ORTIZ Lucas Rafa.. PUR 40 45 47 132

31 1347 ALMANEE Rashed KUW 45 40 47 132

32 1102 THEODOTOU Stefanos CYP 45 41 46 132

33 1006 MARK Russell AUS 42 45 45 132

34 1538 ALSHAMSY Saif UAE 43 45 44 132

35 1535 ALKENDI Abdulla UAE 45 48 38 131

36 1513 GRANQVIST Niklas SWE 43 45 42 130

37 1338 SONG Nam Jun KOR 38 47 42 127

38 1262 PALKOVICS Andras HUN 45 42 38 125

39 1355 ALSABAH Hmoud KUW 46 39 39 124

40 1269 CHOPRA Vikram IND 42 41 40 123

41 1176 RITSILA Sami FIN 39 38 43 120

42 1168 KOYLINEN Simo FIN 41 37 42 120

 1252 BROL Enrique GUA     DNS

legend

DNS Did Not Start

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WCH World Championships

WR World Record

DNS Did Not Start
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

DOUBLE TRAP MEN
TEAM

13 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 430 Italy ITA 3 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP) DI SPIGNO, Daniele; D ANIELLO, Francesco; FRANZONI, Claudio;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 United States of America USA 142 142 146 430 EWR

1569 HOLGUIN Jeffrey 47 47 50 144

1573 RICHMOND Joshua 45 49 49 143

1560 ELLER Walton 50 46 47 143

2 Italy ITA 142 137 142 421  

1298 D ANIELLO Francesco 49 47 50 146

1305 FRANZONI Claudio 48 45 47 140

1299 DI SPIGNO Daniele 45 45 45 135

3 Great Britain GBR 137 137 144 418  

1214 SCOTT Steven 46 47 48 141

1199 FAULDS Richard 45 45 49 139

1216 WALTON Stevan 46 45 47 138

4 People's Republic of China CHN 146 133 138 417  

1068 WANG Nan 50 47 47 144

1056 HU Binyuan 48 42 49 139

1065 MO Junjie 48 44 42 134

5 Russian Federation RUS 135 142 139 416  

1455 LEYBO Mikhail 44 49 49 142

1447 FOKEEV Vitaly 48 47 44 139

1459 MOSIN Vasily 43 46 46 135

6 Germany GER 141 132 136 409  

1240 OMMERT Stefan 46 45 48 139

1245 SCHANZ Waldemar 47 45 44 136

1239 LOEW Andreas 48 42 44 134

7 Qatar QAT 134 136 136 406  

1418 AL-ATHBA Rashid 46 47 46 139

1425 ALMARRI Hamad 42 46 46 134

1419 AL ATHBI Rashid 46 43 44 133
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

8 India IND 131 134 137 402  

1285 SODHI Ronjan 47 47 49 143

1267 BHATNAGAR Vikram 42 46 48 136

1269 CHOPRA Vikram 42 41 40 123

9 Hungary HUN 131 135 135 401  

1258 BOGNAR Richard 42 46 50 138

1260 GEREBICS Roland 44 47 47 138

1262 PALKOVICS Andras 45 42 38 125

10 Kuwait KUW 137 129 129 395  

1349 ALMUTAIRI Mashfi 46 50 43 139

1347 ALMANEE Rashed 45 40 47 132

1355 ALSABAH Hmoud 46 39 39 124

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
FINAL RESULTS

SKEET MEN

15 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR125 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 14 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA) 150 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 14 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA)

EWR EFWR125 BROVOLD, Tore NOR 13 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP) 150 BROVOLD, Tore NOR 13 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

125 MILCHEV, Mikola UKR 9 MAY 2009 WC Cairo (EGY) 150 BROVOLD, Tore NOR 25 JUL 2009 ECH Osijek (CRO)

125 SYCHRA, Jan CZE 20 MAY 2009 WC Munich (GER)

125 BROVOLD, Tore NOR 25 JUL 2009 ECH Osijek (CRO)

OR FOR121 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 16 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN) 145 BROVOLD, Tore NOR 16 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

145 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 16 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

1 1566 HANCOCK Vincent USA 24 25 25 25 25 124
Final shots:

25 149

2 1091 ACHILLEOS Georgios CYP 25 25 23 25 25 123
Final shots:

25 148

3 1301 FALCO Ennio ITA 24 25 24 25 24 122+2

Final shots:
25 147

4 1558 DULOHERY Shawn USA 24 25 24 24 25 122+2

Final shots:
24 146

5 1467 SHOMIN Valeriy RUS 25 25 25 24 23 122+2

Final shots:
23 145+4

6 1108 HLAVACEK Leos CZE 25 24 24 24 25 122+2

Final shots:
23 145+3

7 1123 GOLDING Anders DEN 24 25 24 24 25 122+1

8 1398 GLYDA Andrzej POL 24 23 25 24 25 121

9 1166 KEMPPAINEN Marko FIN 25 24 23 24 25 121

10 1173 MERILUOTO Heikki FIN 25 23 24 25 24 121

11 1303 FILIPPETTI Andrea ITA 23 24 23 25 25 120

12 1259 BOKOR Balint HUN 23 25 25 22 25 120

13 1208 LAKEY Craig GBR 24 25 23 24 24 120

14 1388 BROVOLD Tore NOR 24 24 25 23 24 120

15 1145 ARAMBURU Juan Jose ESP 25 24 24 23 24 120

16 1352 ALRASHIDI Abdullah KUW 24 24 24 25 23 120

17 1124 HANSEN Jesper DEN 24 24 25 24 23 120

18 1575 THOMPSON Frank USA 25 24 24 24 23 120

19 1510 ZEMKO Stefan SVK 25 25 23 24 23 120

20 1421 AL-ATTIYA Nasser QAT 25 24 25 23 23 120

21 1537 ALMAKTOUM Saeed UAE 24 23 23 24 25 119

22 1038 GERACHTCHENKO Andrei BLR 25 24 22 24 24 119

23 1328 MOUHAMEDIEV Vladislav KAZ 25 24 23 23 24 119
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

24 1390 JENSEN Harald NOR 24 24 23 25 23 119

25 1126 NIELSEN Michael DEN 24 24 24 24 23 119

26 1169 LESKINEN Lauri FIN 25 24 24 23 23 119

27 1249 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos GRE 25 23 25 24 22 119

28 1351 ALMUTAIRI Zaid KUW 22 22 25 25 24 118

29 1235 HAPKE Thorsten GER 22 23 24 25 24 118

30 1420 AL-ATIAYA A-Aziz QAT 22 25 23 24 24 118

31 1191 TERRAS Anthony FRA 24 23 24 23 24 118

32 1161 INESHIN Andrei EST 22 24 25 24 23 118

33 1188 POUMAILLOU Edouard FRA 23 25 23 24 23 118

34 1246 WEGNER Axel GER 25 24 22 24 23 118

35 1132 DONATO Franco EGY 24 24 24 23 23 118

36 1389 FILTVEDT Jonas NOR 23 25 23 25 22 118

37 1120 SYCHRA Jan CZE 22 23 23 24 25 117

38 1377 FLORES Ariel Mauricio MEX 25 22 22 23 25 117

39 1251 SALAVANTAKIS Georgios GRE 22 24 25 22 24 117

40 1331 CHO Yong Seong KOR 23 24 23 24 23 117

41 1110 HUTAR Ales CZE 23 23 25 23 23 117

42 1332 HWANG Jung Soo KOR 24 24 23 23 23 117

43 1433 MATEI Marin ROU 25 25 21 23 23 117

44 1185 GUBELLINI Bruno FRA 23 25 24 22 23 117

45 1363 RACINSKAS Ronaldas LTU 24 23 24 24 22 117

46 1350 ALMUTAIRI Salah KUW 24 24 23 24 22 117

47 1311 LUCHINI Valerio ITA 23 22 23 23 25 116

48 1518 RINGBORG Niklas SWE 23 22 24 24 23 116

49 1431 CIORBA Attila Iosif ROU 24 22 24 24 22 116

50 1025 JAFAROV Emin AZE 24 23 24 23 22 116

51 1054 DUN Yueheng CHN 22 25 24 24 21 116

52 1546 LOIK Ivan UKR 24 24 24 25 19 116

53 1224 LAKIA Paul GEO 21 24 22 23 25 115

54 1070 WANG Ying CHN 24 23 23 21 24 115

55 1086 CVITKOVIC Stjepan CRO 22 24 22 24 23 115

56 1441 AKSYUTIN Sergey RUS 24 21 24 23 23 115

57 1272 KHAN Mairaj Ahmad IND 22 22 24 25 22 115

58 1250 MITAS Efthimios GRE 22 22 24 25 22 115

59 1329 YAKSHIN Sergey KAZ 22 23 24 24 22 115

60 1435 TOMAN Ioan ROU 23 22 24 24 22 115

61 1018 HUDAK Franz Max AUT 21 25 25 22 22 115

62 1134 EL SHARKAWY Mohamed EGY 23 24 24 22 22 115
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Final Total
Final
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Remarks

63 1044 CASWELL Jason CAN 22 22 24 23 23 114

64 1340 AL-TAMIMI Majed KSA 24 23 22 22 23 114

65 1004 FERGUSON Keith AUS 23 23 23 23 22 114

66 1543 DEBCHYNSKYI Oleksandr UKR 25 23 22 22 22 114

67 1533 ZORLU Levent TUR 24 25 21 22 22 114

68 1547 MILCHEV Mikola UKR 22 24 24 23 21 114

69 1045 MCBRIDE Richard CAN 24 18 23 23 25 113 A3

70 1058 JIN Di CHN 21 22 24 22 24 113

71 1539 BIN FUTTAIS Saif UAE 21 20 25 24 23 113

72 1464 PILSHCHIKOV Nikolay RUS 24 22 22 23 22 113

73 1492 RAMELLA Fabio SUI 24 22 22 23 22 113

74 1193 ALLEN Malcolm GBR 22 21 23 22 24 112

75 1266 TURAK Gyoergy HUN 23 23 20 23 23 112

76 1156 NUNEZ Mario ESP 22 23 22 22 23 112

77 1093 ANDREOU Antonakis CYP 22 22 21 25 22 112

78 1392 AMIN Karamat PAK 21 25 22 22 22 112

79 1231 BUCHHEIM Ralf GER 25 24 22 19 22 112

80 1430 HAMAD Rashid QAT 25 21 23 23 20 112

81 1396 GIHA Nicolas PER 19 22 23 24 23 111

82 1524 BAHCIVAN Huseyin TUR 21 22 21 24 23 111

83 1339 AL-MUTAIRI Saied KSA 22 22 20 24 23 111

84 1264 SOMOGYI Arpad HUN 21 22 22 24 22 111

85 1534 AHMAD Mohamed UAE 23 21 21 24 22 111

86 1580 AUERBACH Robert John TRI 25 21 20 23 22 111 A3

87 1385 GREEF Jan-Cor NED 22 22 24 21 22 111

88 1327 KOLOS Sergey KAZ 22 24 21 22 21 110

89 1015 ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef AUT 18 21 22 25 23 109

90 1274 PEOPLES Allan Daniel IND 21 20 24 22 22 109

91 1277 SANDHU Arozepal IND 20 23 24 22 20 109

92 1373 SAADI Khalid MAR 21 22 19 21 25 108

93 1393 INAM Khurram PAK 18 22 21 24 23 108

94 1157 PONS Gabriel ESP 21 21 21 24 21 108

95 1048 WESELAKE J Jonathan CAN 20 21 22 25 20 108

96 1206 JOHNSTONE Leslie James An GBR 22 21 20 24 20 107

97 1225 SHENGELIA Givi GEO 19 20 22 22 23 106

98 1523 ALPAY Birbey TUR 21 20 20 25 20 106

99 1040 KUKOBAKO Valeriy BLR 22 18 20 23 22 105

100 1143 SOKKAR Mohamed Amr EGY 23 21 20 20 21 105

101 1223 KVATADZE David GEO 21 21 20 23 19 104
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Remarks

102 1042 KIRILOV Iliya BUL 21 19 19 24 19 102

103 1387 WOLBERS Dominic NED 17 19 23 19 22 100

104 1014 ELLER Rene AUT 20 18 21 19 22 100

105 1030 NEES Jan BEL 22 17 20 20 20 99

 1254 ROMERO Juan Carlos GUA       DNS

legend

DNS Did Not Start

ECH European Championships

EFWR Equalled Final World Record

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

A3 ABSENT DEDUCTION (3)

DNS Did Not Start
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET MEN
TEAM

15 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 365 Italy ITA 3 AUG 2006 WCH Zagreb (CRO) LUCHINI, Valerio; FALCO, Ennio; BENELLI, Andrea;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

1 United States of America USA 73 74 73 73 73 366 WR

1566 HANCOCK Vincent 24 25 25 25 25 124

1558 DULOHERY Shawn 24 25 24 24 25 122

1575 THOMPSON Frank 25 24 24 24 23 120

2 Finland FIN 75 71 71 72 72 361  

1166 KEMPPAINEN Marko 25 24 23 24 25 121

1173 MERILUOTO Heikki 25 23 24 25 24 121

1169 LESKINEN Lauri 25 24 24 23 23 119

3 Denmark DEN 72 73 73 72 71 361  

1123 GOLDING Anders 24 25 24 24 25 122

1124 HANSEN Jesper 24 24 25 24 23 120

1126 NIELSEN Michael 24 24 24 24 23 119

4 Italy ITA 70 71 70 73 74 358  

1301 FALCO Ennio 24 25 24 25 24 122

1303 FILIPPETTI Andrea 23 24 23 25 25 120

1311 LUCHINI Valerio 23 22 23 23 25 116

5 Norway NOR 71 73 71 73 69 357  

1388 BROVOLD Tore 24 24 25 23 24 120

1390 JENSEN Harald 24 24 23 25 23 119

1389 FILTVEDT Jonas 23 25 23 25 22 118

6 Czech Republic CZE 70 70 72 71 73 356  

1108 HLAVACEK Leos 25 24 24 24 25 122

1120 SYCHRA Jan 22 23 23 24 25 117

1110 HUTAR Ales 23 23 25 23 23 117

7 Kuwait KUW 70 70 72 74 69 355  

1352 ALRASHIDI Abdullah 24 24 24 25 23 120

1351 ALMUTAIRI Zaid 22 22 25 25 24 118

1350 ALMUTAIRI Salah 24 24 23 24 22 117
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

8 France FRA 70 73 71 69 70 353  

1191 TERRAS Anthony 24 23 24 23 24 118

1188 POUMAILLOU Edouard 23 25 23 24 23 118

1185 GUBELLINI Bruno 23 25 24 22 23 117

9 Greece GRE 69 69 74 71 68 351  

1249 MAVROMMATIS Nikolaos 25 23 25 24 22 119

1251 SALAVANTAKIS Georgios 22 24 25 22 24 117

1250 MITAS Efthimios 22 22 24 25 22 115

10 Russian Federation RUS 73 68 71 70 68 350  

1467 SHOMIN Valeriy 25 25 25 24 23 122

1441 AKSYUTIN Sergey 24 21 24 23 23 115

1464 PILSHCHIKOV Nikolay 24 22 22 23 22 113

11 Qatar QAT 72 70 71 70 67 350  

1421 AL-ATTIYA Nasser 25 24 25 23 23 120

1420 AL-ATIAYA A-Aziz 22 25 23 24 24 118

1430 HAMAD Rashid 25 21 23 23 20 112

12 Germany GER 72 71 68 68 69 348  

1235 HAPKE Thorsten 22 23 24 25 24 118

1246 WEGNER Axel 25 24 22 24 23 118

1231 BUCHHEIM Ralf 25 24 22 19 22 112

13 Romania ROU 72 69 69 71 67 348  

1433 MATEI Marin 25 25 21 23 23 117

1431 CIORBA Attila Iosif 24 22 24 24 22 116

1435 TOMAN Ioan 23 22 24 24 22 115

14 People's Republic of China CHN 67 70 71 67 69 344  

1054 DUN Yueheng 22 25 24 24 21 116

1070 WANG Ying 24 23 23 21 24 115

1058 JIN Di 21 22 24 22 24 113

15 Kazakhstan KAZ 69 71 68 69 67 344  

1328 MOUHAMEDIEV Vladislav 25 24 23 23 24 119

1329 YAKSHIN Sergey 22 23 24 24 22 115

1327 KOLOS Sergey 22 24 21 22 21 110

16 Ukraine UKR 71 71 70 70 62 344  

1546 LOIK Ivan 24 24 24 25 19 116

1543 DEBCHYNSKYI Oleksandr 25 23 22 22 22 114

1547 MILCHEV Mikola 22 24 24 23 21 114
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Rk Bib
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Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

17 United Arab Emirates UAE 68 64 69 72 70 343  

1537 ALMAKTOUM Saeed 24 23 23 24 25 119

1539 BIN FUTTAIS Saif 21 20 25 24 23 113

1534 AHMAD Mohamed 23 21 21 24 22 111

18 Hungary HUN 67 70 67 69 70 343  

1259 BOKOR Balint 23 25 25 22 25 120

1266 TURAK Gyoergy 23 23 20 23 23 112

1264 SOMOGYI Arpad 21 22 22 24 22 111

19 Spain ESP 68 68 67 69 68 340  

1145 ARAMBURU Juan Jose 25 24 24 23 24 120

1156 NUNEZ Mario 22 23 22 22 23 112

1157 PONS Gabriel 21 21 21 24 21 108

20 Great Britain GBR 68 67 66 70 68 339  

1208 LAKEY Craig 24 25 23 24 24 120

1193 ALLEN Malcolm 22 21 23 22 24 112

1206 JOHNSTONE Leslie James An 22 21 20 24 20 107

21 Egypt EGY 70 69 68 65 66 338  

1132 DONATO Franco 24 24 24 23 23 118

1134 EL SHARKAWY Mohamed 23 24 24 22 22 115

1143 SOKKAR Mohamed Amr 23 21 20 20 21 105

22 Canada CAN 66 61 69 71 68 335  

1044 CASWELL Jason 22 22 24 23 23 114

1045 MCBRIDE Richard 24 18 23 23 25 113

1048 WESELAKE J Jonathan 20 21 22 25 20 108

23 India IND 63 65 72 69 64 333  

1272 KHAN Mairaj Ahmad 22 22 24 25 22 115

1274 PEOPLES Allan Daniel 21 20 24 22 22 109

1277 SANDHU Arozepal 20 23 24 22 20 109

24 Turkey TUR 66 67 62 71 65 331  

1533 ZORLU Levent 24 25 21 22 22 114

1524 BAHCIVAN Huseyin 21 22 21 24 23 111

1523 ALPAY Birbey 21 20 20 25 20 106

25 Georgia GEO 61 65 64 68 67 325  

1224 LAKIA Paul 21 24 22 23 25 115

1225 SHENGELIA Givi 19 20 22 22 23 106

1223 KVATADZE David 21 21 20 23 19 104
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26 Austria AUT 59 64 68 66 67 324  

1018 HUDAK Franz Max 21 25 25 22 22 115

1015 ERBSCHWENDTNER Josef 18 21 22 25 23 109

1014 ELLER Rene 20 18 21 19 22 100

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record

A3 ABSENT DEDUCTION (3)
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
FINAL RESULTS
TRAP WOMEN

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR74 CHUYKO, Victoria UKR 13 JUN 1998 ECH Nicosia (CYP) 96 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK 4 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

EWR 74 CHEN, Li CHN 4 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

74 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK 4 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

74 IANNOTTI, Giulia ITA 28 JUN 2007 WC Maribor (SLO)

OR FOR71 GUDZINEVICIUTE, Daina LTU 18 SEP 2000 OG Sydney (AUS) 91 MAKELA-NUMMELA, Satu FIN 11 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

1 1316 ROSSI Jessica ITA 23 23 25 71+2

Final shots:
21 92

2 1453 LARICHEVA Irina RUS 24 24 25 73
Final shots:

17 90

3 1170 MAKELA-NUMMELA Satu FIN 24 25 25 74 EWR
Final shots:

15 89

4 1481 PERILLI Alessandra SMR 24 25 23 72
Final shots:

16 88+3

5 1357 BASSIL Ray LIB 24 24 24 72
Final shots:

16 88+2

6 1506 STEFECEKOVA Zuzana SVK 24 25 22 71+2

Final shots:
16 87

7 1479 DEL DIN Daniela SMR 24 24 23 71+1

8 1308 GELISIO Deborah ITA 22 23 25 70

9 1187 NEAU Stephanie FRA 22 23 25 70

10 1212 MARSHALL Shona GBR 24 22 24 70

11 1310 IANNOTTI Giulia ITA 22 25 23 70

12 1207 KERWOOD Charlotte GBR 25 22 23 70

13 1333 KANG Geeeun KOR 22 23 24 69

14 1554 COGDELL Corey USA 23 23 23 69

15 1362 GUDZINEVICIUTE Daina LTU 23 23 23 69

16 1051 CHEN Li CHN 24 23 22 69

17 1130 QUINTANAL Maria DOM 23 22 23 68

18 1155 MARTINEZ Beatriz ESP 23 22 23 68

19 1114 LOOSOVA Iveta CZE 23 23 22 68

20 1322 SUZU Keiko JPN 25 22 21 68

21 1197 BURTON Abbey GBR 23 20 24 67

22 1470 ZUB Maria RUS 21 23 23 67

23 1189 RACINET Delphine FRA 21 23 23 67

24 1047 NATTRASS Susan CAN 22 23 22 67
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

25 1097 KONSTANTINIDOU Georgia CYP 22 23 22 67

26 1062 LIU Yingzi CHN 24 22 21 67

27 1243 QUOOSS Katrin GER 23 19 24 66

28 1324 DMITRIYENKO Mariya KAZ 21 24 21 66

29 1321 NAKAYAMA Yukie JPN 21 25 20 66

30 1519 SCHJELDE Lisa Katherine SWE 23 23 20 66

31 1336 LEE Myung Ae KOR 20 22 23 65

32 1152 GALVEZ Fatima ESP 22 20 23 65

33 1320 ISHIBASHI Yoshie JPN 21 23 21 65

34 1574 SLEDGE Susan USA 22 23 20 65

35 1473 MACEK Jasmina SLO 23 23 19 65

36 1557 DEWITT Theresa USA 19 22 23 64

37 1345 ALHAWAL Sarah KUW 22 19 23 64

38 1416 AL ABDULLA Amna QAT 22 22 20 64

39 1063 LU Xingyu CHN 20 22 21 63

40 1466 SHARYPOVA Liya RUS 20 22 21 63

41 1153 LEON Vanessa ESP 23 21 19 63

42 1417 AL ALI Noora QAT 23 21 19 63

43 1400 MARSZALEK Izabela POL 21 18 23 62

44 1438 PENNELLS Samantha RSA 20 20 22 62

45 1222 GUBIEVA Maya GEO 17 24 21 62

46 1288 TOMAR Varsha IND 18 23 21 62

47 1346 ALHAWAL Shahad KUW 22 19 21 62

48 1178 VEROMAA Mopsi FIN 22 19 21 62

49 1407 CARDOSO Teresa POR 21 22 19 62

50 1270 CHOWDHARY Shagun IND 20 24 18 62

51 1323 DAVYDOVA Anastassiya KAZ 21 19 21 61

52 1227 BECKMANN Jana GER 18 23 20 61

53 1483 SPADONI Francesca SMR 20 23 18 61

54 1287 TOMAR Seema IND 18 22 20 60

55 1500 MEZEIOVA Jana SVK 19 19 20 58

56 1424 AL KHALAF Nawal Hassan QAT 17 21 19 57

57 1233 GOEHRING Christiane GER 21 17 19 57

58 1378 CASSAR Kathryn Mary An MLT 21 18 18 57

59 1406 BATISTA Fabia POR 21 17 18 56

60 1490 CASELLINI Nadja SUI 19 18 18 55
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legend

ECH European Championships

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

TRAP WOMEN
TEAM

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 210 People's Republic of China CHN 23 JUL 1998 WCH Barcelona (ESP) CHEN, Li; GUO, Hua; GAO, E;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 Italy ITA 67 71 73 211 WR

1316 ROSSI Jessica 23 23 25 71

1308 GELISIO Deborah 22 23 25 70

1310 IANNOTTI Giulia 22 25 23 70

2 Great Britain GBR 72 64 71 207  

1212 MARSHALL Shona 24 22 24 70

1207 KERWOOD Charlotte 25 22 23 70

1197 BURTON Abbey 23 20 24 67

3 San Marino SMR 68 72 64 204  

1481 PERILLI Alessandra 24 25 23 72

1479 DEL DIN Daniela 24 24 23 71

1483 SPADONI Francesca 20 23 18 61

4 Russian Federation RUS 65 69 69 203  

1453 LARICHEVA Irina 24 24 25 73

1470 ZUB Maria 21 23 23 67

1466 SHARYPOVA Liya 20 22 21 63

5 People's Republic of China CHN 68 67 64 199  

1051 CHEN Li 24 23 22 69

1062 LIU Yingzi 24 22 21 67

1063 LU Xingyu 20 22 21 63

6 Japan JPN 67 70 62 199  

1322 SUZU Keiko 25 22 21 68

1321 NAKAYAMA Yukie 21 25 20 66

1320 ISHIBASHI Yoshie 21 23 21 65

7 United States of America USA 64 68 66 198  

1554 COGDELL Corey 23 23 23 69

1574 SLEDGE Susan 22 23 20 65

1557 DEWITT Theresa 19 22 23 64
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No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

8 Spain ESP 68 63 65 196  

1155 MARTINEZ Beatriz 23 22 23 68

1152 GALVEZ Fatima 22 20 23 65

1153 LEON Vanessa 23 21 19 63

9 Germany GER 62 59 63 184  

1243 QUOOSS Katrin 23 19 24 66

1227 BECKMANN Jana 18 23 20 61

1233 GOEHRING Christiane 21 17 19 57

10 India IND 56 69 59 184  

1288 TOMAR Varsha 18 23 21 62

1270 CHOWDHARY Shagun 20 24 18 62

1287 TOMAR Seema 18 22 20 60

11 Qatar QAT 62 64 58 184  

1416 AL ABDULLA Amna 22 22 20 64

1417 AL ALI Noora 23 21 19 63

1424 AL KHALAF Nawal Hassan 17 21 19 57

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
FINAL RESULTS
SKEET WOMEN

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR FWR74 LITTLE, Elena GBR 17 JUL 2005 WC Belgrade (SCG) 99 BARTEKOVA, Danka SVK 9 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

EWR 74 BRINKER, Christine GER 9 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

74 SHI, Hong Yan CHN 9 APR 2006 WC Qingyuan (CHN)

74 MEFTAKHETDINOVA, Zemfira AZE 18 MAY 2006 WC Cairo (EGY)

74 AVETISYAN, Erdzhanik RUS 13 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA)

74 BARTEKOVA, Danka SVK 9 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

74 BRINKER, Christine GER 9 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

74 JIEWCHALOEMMIT, Sutiya THA 8 MAY 2009 WC Cairo (EGY)

74 WEI, Ning CHN 19 MAY 2009 WC Munich (GER)

OR FOR72 CAINERO, Chiara ITA 14 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN) 93 BRINKER, Christine GER 14 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

93 RHODE, Kimberly USA 14 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

93 CAINERO, Chiara ITA 14 AUG 2008 OG Beijing (CHN)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

1 1230 BRINKER Christine GER 23 24 25 72
Final shots:

23 95

2 1522 JIEWCHALOEMMIT Sutiya THA 23 25 25 73
Final shots:

21 94

3 1317 SPADA Katiuscia ITA 23 24 25 72
Final shots:

21 93+3

4 1462 PANARINA Olga RUS 25 23 24 72
Final shots:

21 93+2

5 1294 CAINERO Chiara ITA 23 24 24 71+2

Final shots:
21 92

6 1494 BARTEKOVA Danka SVK 22 24 25 71+2

Final shots:
18 89

7 1572 RHODE Kimberly USA 23 24 24 71+1

8 1515 LARSSON Nathalie SWE 22 23 25 70

9 1444 DEMINA Svetlana RUS 23 23 24 70

10 1451 KONOVALOVA Nadezda RUS 21 25 23 69

11 1076 ZHANG Heng CHN 24 23 22 69

12 1165 HEINONEN Marjut FIN 23 21 24 68

13 1511 ZEMKOVA Monika SVK 22 25 21 68

14 1073 WEI Ning CHN 24 20 23 67

15 1405 WLODARCZYK Joanna Malgor.. POL 22 23 22 67

16 1096 ELEFTHERIOU Andri CYP 23 24 20 67

17 1528 OZYAMAN Cigdem TUR 23 21 22 66

18 1319 VITALI Cristina ITA 22 23 21 66

19 1211 LITTLE Elena GBR 24 21 21 66

20 1275 RAO Arti Singh IND 24 23 19 66

21 1495 BARTEKOVA Lenka SVK 22 22 21 65
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Qualification
Total S-off

Final Total
Final
S-off

Remarks

22 1434 MIHALACHE Lucia Lilia ROU 24 21 20 65

23 1050 BAO Cunmei CHN 21 22 21 64

24 1559 DUNN Haley USA 22 22 20 64

25 1335 KIM Minji KOR 17 23 23 63

26 1263 PONGRATZ Bianka HUN 19 24 20 63

27 1334 KIM Ae Kyun KOR 18 23 21 62

28 1195 BROCKLESBY Nicola GBR 21 22 19 62

29 1564 GRINNELL Jaiden USA 21 22 19 62

30 1184 GIRARDET Veronique FRA 17 21 22 60

31 1031 NEES Jorinde BEL 21 19 20 60

32 1545 DEPPA Yana UKR 22 19 19 60

33 1186 LEYON Pascale FRA 20 19 19 58

34 1133 ELHAWARY Mona EGY 19 19 19 57

35 1353 ALRASHIDI Shaikhah KUW 20 19 18 57

36 1429 AL TEBAISHI Deena QAT 24 16 17 57

37 1023 ZECHA Edith AUT 20 16 19 55

38 1525 GIRAUD Melis TUR 17 21 17 55

39 1209 LE GRELLE Pinky GBR 19 20 16 55

40 1026 JAFAROVA Nurlana AZE 17 23 15 55

41 1237 LANGE Karen GER 15 18 19 52

42 1530 TUZUN Duygu TUR 17 18 17 52

 1099 LUPAN KASSIANIDOU Bianca CYP     DNS

 1255 ROMERO LEIVA Andrea GUA     DNS

 1103 THEOPHANOUS Louiza CYP     DNS

legend

DNS Did Not Start

ECH European Championships

EWR Equalled World Record

FOR Final Olympic Record

FWR Final World Record

OG Olympic Games

OR Olympic Record

WC World Cup

WR World Record

DNS Did Not Start
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET WOMEN
TEAM

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 214 People's Republic of China CHN 5 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP) WEI, Ning; YU, Xiumin; ZHANG, Shan;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 Russian Federation RUS 69 71 71 211  

1462 PANARINA Olga 25 23 24 72

1444 DEMINA Svetlana 23 23 24 70

1451 KONOVALOVA Nadezda 21 25 23 69

2 Italy ITA 68 71 70 209  

1317 SPADA Katiuscia 23 24 25 72

1294 CAINERO Chiara 23 24 24 71

1319 VITALI Cristina 22 23 21 66

3 Slovakia SVK 66 71 67 204  

1494 BARTEKOVA Danka 22 24 25 71

1511 ZEMKOVA Monika 22 25 21 68

1495 BARTEKOVA Lenka 22 22 21 65

4 People's Republic of China CHN 69 65 66 200  

1076 ZHANG Heng 24 23 22 69

1073 WEI Ning 24 20 23 67

1050 BAO Cunmei 21 22 21 64

5 United States of America USA 66 68 63 197  

1572 RHODE Kimberly 23 24 24 71

1559 DUNN Haley 22 22 20 64

1564 GRINNELL Jaiden 21 22 19 62

6 Great Britain GBR 64 63 56 183  

1211 LITTLE Elena 24 21 21 66

1195 BROCKLESBY Nicola 21 22 19 62

1209 LE GRELLE Pinky 19 20 16 55

7 Turkey TUR 57 60 56 173  

1528 OZYAMAN Cigdem 23 21 22 66

1525 GIRAUD Melis 17 21 17 55

1530 TUZUN Duygu 17 18 17 52
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legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

TRAP MEN JUNIOR
INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION - DAY 2

8 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 124 ALMUDHAF, Khaled KUW 14 MAY 1998 WC Atlanta (USA)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total S-off Remarks

1 1309 GRAZINI Valerio ITA 23 25 24 25 25 122

2 1154 MACHADO Paco ESP 23 25 25 24 24 121

3 1247 WIESEMANN Daniel GER 24 24 23 25 24 120+1

4 1410 PARREIRA Pedro Jorge Nun POR 24 24 24 24 24 120+0

5 1509 VASS Julius SVK 23 23 23 25 25 119+1

6 1532 YUZBAS Hakan TUR 23 24 22 25 25 119+0

7 1578 WIETFELDT Collin Craig USA 24 23 25 24 23 119 DNS in Shoot-Off

8 1576 TURNER Jacob USA 24 25 24 23 23 119 DNS in Shoot-Off

9 1302 FANALI Federico ITA 23 24 22 24 25 118

10 1150 FERNANDEZ Antonio ESP 23 24 24 23 24 118

11 1167 KINNUNEN Jesse FIN 24 24 24 24 22 118

12 1016 GEIST Alexander AUT 21 24 23 24 25 117

13 1292 GALBALLY Geoffrey IRL 22 24 23 25 23 117

14 1220 WINSTANLEY Brett Leonard GBR 24 24 23 23 23 117

15 1268 CHENAI Kynan IND 24 24 24 23 22 117

16 1286 SUSHEEL SHARAN Gyanchand IND 23 23 21 24 25 116

17 1428 AL RUMAIHI Mohammed QAT 23 24 25 23 21 116

18 1432 CRISTEA Aurel ROU 24 21 23 23 24 115

19 1408 DIOGO ROSARIO Paulo Jorge POR 22 24 23 22 24 115

20 1217 WARD Thomas Charles GBR 23 21 24 24 23 115

21 1485 SMILJANIC Nemanja SRB 21 24 22 24 23 114

22 1304 FIORAVANTI Giulio ITA 22 24 22 24 22 114

23 1164 HANNONEN Juho FIN 24 24 21 20 24 113

24 1505 STANKO Boris SVK 23 21 24 23 22 113

25 1342 ALDAIHANI Ahmad KUW 24 23 23 22 21 113

26 1395 DE SOUZA FERREIRA Alessan.. PER 23 25 24 20 21 113

27 1190 TACHIN Vincent FRA 21 23 23 22 23 112

28 1109 HOJNY Michal CZE 23 23 23 20 23 112

29 1372 RAISSI Souleimane MAR 22 24 23 21 22 112

30 1078 ZHANG Xiao CHN 24 22 21 24 21 112
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total S-off Remarks

31 1343 ALDAIHANI Omar KUW 23 23 22 23 21 112

32 1449 GULYAEV Alexey RUS 23 24 22 23 20 112

33 1488 BERTOLDI Reto SUI 23 23 20 20 25 111

34 1414 SOUSA CAMPOS Jose POR 24 23 21 23 20 111

35 1474 MACUR Anze SLO 22 19 22 24 23 110

36 1374 SAHLI Mohamed Said MAR 23 21 22 21 23 110

37 1213 MORGAN Scott GBR 23 23 21 20 23 110

38 1007 MCCLOY Russell AUS 21 23 21 23 22 110

39 1469 ZOTOV Denis RUS 23 23 21 21 22 110

40 1242 PIGORSCH Paul GER 24 21 23 20 22 110

41 1367 THEIS Julien LUX 22 24 22 20 22 110

42 1136 HOSSAM FOUAD Mohamed EGY 23 23 22 20 22 110

43 1183 GAILLARD Kevin FRA 21 21 24 23 21 110

44 1115 MAJER Jakub CZE 22 21 22 25 20 110

45 1354 ALRASHIDI Talal KUW 23 20 22 25 20 110

46 1022 SOLYOM Laszlo AUT 22 23 22 23 20 110

47 1083 ABRAMOVIC Radovan CRO 19 20 22 24 24 109

48 1106 DVORAK Martin CZE 20 24 21 23 21 109

49 1571 POLITI Seth M USA 24 22 19 24 20 109

50 1141 SALAH ELDIN Youssef EGY 22 22 19 21 24 108

51 1019 KAUFMANN Martin AUT 19 24 22 21 22 108

52 1008 MCNABB Michael AUS 21 23 21 21 22 108

53 1053 DING Chao CHN 22 23 22 21 20 108

54 1144 ZAHER Ahmed EGY 22 22 20 20 21 105

55 1504 SRAMEL Stanislav SVK 22 22 18 23 20 105

56 1276 RIZWI Rayyan IND 23 19 22 20 19 103

57 1437 DALBOCK Brad RSA 18 23 19 21 21 102

58 1476 ZIGANTE Rok SLO 21 21 22 21 17 102

59 1371 KETTARY Amine MAR 22 20 24 19 17 102

60 1452 KOPYSTYNSKIY Artem RUS 20 19 21 22 19 101

61 1090 SOP Hrvoje CRO 20 22 24 18 17 101

62 1366 SOSA Lyndon LUX 16 23 21 20 20 100

63 1238 LATOWSKI Eric GER 21 17 22 18 20 98

64 1077 ZHANG Shuai CHN 21 22 18 20 17 98

65 1471 DEBENJAK Urban SLO 20 15 21 18 20 94

66 1125 HENRIKSEN Henrik DEN 20 18 19 19 18 94

67 1360 JALKH Edmond LIB 21 17 15 17 19 89
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legend

WC World Cup WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

TRAP MEN JUNIOR
TEAM

8 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 355 Italy ITA 15 JUN 1993 WCH Barcelona (ESP) ACCIARRI, Mirko; AVVEDUTO, Adriano; LAMERA, Adriano;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

1 Italy ITA 68 73 68 73 72 354  

1309 GRAZINI Valerio 23 25 24 25 25 122

1302 FANALI Federico 23 24 22 24 25 118

1304 FIORAVANTI Giulio 22 24 22 24 22 114

2 United States of America USA 72 70 68 71 66 347  

1578 WIETFELDT Collin Craig 24 23 25 24 23 119

1576 TURNER Jacob 24 25 24 23 23 119

1571 POLITI Seth M 24 22 19 24 20 109

3 Portugal POR 70 71 68 69 68 346  

1410 PARREIRA Pedro Jorge Nun 24 24 24 24 24 120

1408 DIOGO ROSARIO Paulo Jorge 22 24 23 22 24 115

1414 SOUSA CAMPOS Jose 24 23 21 23 20 111

4 Great Britain GBR 70 68 68 67 69 342  

1220 WINSTANLEY Brett Leonard 24 24 23 23 23 117

1217 WARD Thomas Charles 23 21 24 24 23 115

1213 MORGAN Scott 23 23 21 20 23 110

5 Slovakia SVK 68 66 65 71 67 337  

1509 VASS Julius 23 23 23 25 25 119

1505 STANKO Boris 23 21 24 23 22 113

1504 SRAMEL Stanislav 22 22 18 23 20 105

6 India IND 70 66 67 67 66 336  

1268 CHENAI Kynan 24 24 24 23 22 117

1286 SUSHEEL SHARAN Gyanchand 23 23 21 24 25 116

1276 RIZWI Rayyan 23 19 22 20 19 103

7 Austria AUT 62 71 67 68 67 335  

1016 GEIST Alexander 21 24 23 24 25 117

1022 SOLYOM Laszlo 22 23 22 23 20 110

1019 KAUFMANN Martin 19 24 22 21 22 108
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

8 Kuwait KUW 70 66 67 70 62 335  

1342 ALDAIHANI Ahmad 24 23 23 22 21 113

1343 ALDAIHANI Omar 23 23 22 23 21 112

1354 ALRASHIDI Talal 23 20 22 25 20 110

9 Czech Republic CZE 65 68 66 68 64 331  

1109 HOJNY Michal 23 23 23 20 23 112

1115 MAJER Jakub 22 21 22 25 20 110

1106 DVORAK Martin 20 24 21 23 21 109

10 Germany GER 69 62 68 63 66 328  

1247 WIESEMANN Daniel 24 24 23 25 24 120

1242 PIGORSCH Paul 24 21 23 20 22 110

1238 LATOWSKI Eric 21 17 22 18 20 98

11 Morocco MAR 67 65 69 61 62 324  

1372 RAISSI Souleimane 22 24 23 21 22 112

1374 SAHLI Mohamed Said 23 21 22 21 23 110

1371 KETTARY Amine 22 20 24 19 17 102

12 Egypt EGY 67 67 61 61 67 323  

1136 HOSSAM FOUAD Mohamed 23 23 22 20 22 110

1141 SALAH ELDIN Youssef 22 22 19 21 24 108

1144 ZAHER Ahmed 22 22 20 20 21 105

13 Russian Federation RUS 66 66 64 66 61 323  

1449 GULYAEV Alexey 23 24 22 23 20 112

1469 ZOTOV Denis 23 23 21 21 22 110

1452 KOPYSTYNSKIY Artem 20 19 21 22 19 101

14 People's Republic of China CHN 67 67 61 65 58 318  

1078 ZHANG Xiao 24 22 21 24 21 112

1053 DING Chao 22 23 22 21 20 108

1077 ZHANG Shuai 21 22 18 20 17 98

15 Slovenia SLO 63 55 65 63 60 306  

1474 MACUR Anze 22 19 22 24 23 110

1476 ZIGANTE Rok 21 21 22 21 17 102

1471 DEBENJAK Urban 20 15 21 18 20 94

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR
INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION
13 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 146 CHETCUTI, William MLT 24 JUN 2004 ECH Nicosia (CYP)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total S-off Remarks

1 1457 MIROSHNICHENKO Vladimir RUS 48 49 46 143

2 1307 GASPARINI Davide ITA 45 49 45 139+7

3 1297 CHIANESE Alessandro ITA 43 48 48 139+6

4 1556 CRAWFORD William USA 47 44 48 139+4

5 1080 ZHAO Yun Kai CHN 46 47 45 138

6 1501 PRAJ Filip SVK 45 45 47 137

7 1460 NEKRASOV Artem RUS 45 45 46 136

8 1565 HALDEMAN Derek USA 47 46 43 136

9 1064 MI Chengyin CHN 47 47 42 136

10 1201 GARNER Luke Oliver Jam GBR 44 49 42 135

11 1454 LAZAREV Maksim RUS 45 45 44 134

12 1273 NORIA Asher IND 40 44 49 133

13 1562 GEARHART Bryce USA 43 47 42 132

14 1271 DAHIYA Sangram IND 48 43 41 132

15 1198 COBB Chester GBR 47 44 39 130

16 1194 BELL Matthew Richard GBR 40 45 43 128

17 1542 DHAHI Mohammad UAE 43 46 39 128

18 1005 KIRLEY Nicholas AUS 45 44 39 128

19 1081 ZHOU Dingkun CHN 39 45 43 127

20 1318 VANNUCCI Marco ITA 42 44 38 124

21 1226 ANDERS Manuel GER 39 42 40 121

22 1279 SANSANWAL Chetan Kumar IND 36 43 38 117

23 1174 PERTTOLA Juha FIN 39 33 40 112

24 1381 XUEREB Nathan Lee MLT 41 38 33 112

legend

ECH European Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

DOUBLE TRAP MEN JUNIOR
TEAM

13 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 415 Italy ITA 11 JUN 1998 ECH Nicosia (CYP) NARDUCCI, Stefano; INNOCENTI, Marco; PENNA, Francesco;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 Russian Federation RUS 138 139 136 413  

1457 MIROSHNICHENKO Vladimir 48 49 46 143

1460 NEKRASOV Artem 45 45 46 136

1454 LAZAREV Maksim 45 45 44 134

2 United States of America USA 137 137 133 407  

1556 CRAWFORD William 47 44 48 139

1565 HALDEMAN Derek 47 46 43 136

1562 GEARHART Bryce 43 47 42 132

3 Italy ITA 130 141 131 402  

1297 CHIANESE Alessandro 43 48 48 139

1307 GASPARINI Davide 45 49 45 139

1318 VANNUCCI Marco 42 44 38 124

4 People's Republic of China CHN 132 139 130 401  

1080 ZHAO Yun Kai 46 47 45 138

1064 MI Chengyin 47 47 42 136

1081 ZHOU Dingkun 39 45 43 127

5 Great Britain GBR 131 138 124 393  

1201 GARNER Luke Oliver Jam 44 49 42 135

1198 COBB Chester 47 44 39 130

1194 BELL Matthew Richard 40 45 43 128

6 India IND 124 130 128 382  

1273 NORIA Asher 40 44 49 133

1271 DAHIYA Sangram 48 43 41 132

1279 SANSANWAL Chetan Kumar 36 43 38 117

legend

ECH European Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET MEN JUNIOR
INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION - DAY 2

15 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 125 HANCOCK, Vincent USA 14 JUN 2007 WC Lonato (ITA)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total S-off Remarks

1 1119 SLAVICEK Milos CZE 24 23 25 25 25 122

2 1520 SVENSSON Marcus SWE 25 23 24 25 24 121+4

3 1312 MOSCARIELLO Angelo ITA 24 24 24 24 25 121+3

4 1175 PIETARILA Vesa FIN 23 25 25 24 23 120

5 1551 BLANCHARD III Wilfred USA 25 23 22 25 24 119

6 1517 NILSSON Stefan SWE 23 25 22 24 23 117+6

7 1445 DOVGAL Mikhail RUS 25 24 23 22 23 117+5

8 1121 TOMECEK Jakub CZE 20 23 25 24 24 116

9 1074 XIAO Jingdong CHN 23 23 24 22 24 116

10 1446 FALKOVSKIY Denis RUS 20 24 24 25 23 116

11 1570 MCGRATH Jon USA 23 25 22 24 22 116

12 1012 SOTTOSANTI Anthony AUS 25 22 25 22 22 116

13 1122 CLEMMENSEN Morten DEN 19 24 22 25 25 115

14 1296 CASSANDRO Tammaro ITA 23 22 23 23 24 115

15 1117 NOVOTA Jakub CZE 23 21 23 25 23 115

16 1236 KORTE Sven GER 21 24 23 24 23 115

17 1234 GOSCH Gordon GER 22 23 23 24 23 115

18 1567 HAVER Chris E USA 21 23 24 24 22 114

19 1241 PAULSEN Nils-Markus GER 23 24 22 23 22 114

20 1128 RAUNSMED Martin DEN 24 24 24 20 22 114

21 1203 GILLIGAN Michael GBR 22 24 23 20 24 113

22 1391 JENSEN Tom Beier NOR 22 22 21 25 23 113

23 1200 FRANKLIN Guy Stephen GBR 23 23 20 24 23 113

24 1386 MOORLAG Douwe Hendrik NED 20 24 23 23 23 113

25 1218 WARLOW Rory David GBR 22 24 22 23 22 113

26 1248 ANDRIANOPOULOS Nikolaos GRE 22 19 24 23 24 112

27 1499 KUCHAROVIC Filip SVK 22 22 24 22 22 112

28 1448 GONCHAROV Semen RUS 20 23 23 20 25 111

29 1104 TTOOULIAS Giannis CYP 21 21 21 25 23 111

30 1140 MEHELBA Azmy EGY 24 21 21 22 23 111
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total S-off Remarks

31 1172 MATTILA Jarno FIN 22 23 22 22 22 111

32 1142 SHARAF Ibrahim EGY 21 22 24 23 21 111

33 1404 WERYS Jakub POL 24 21 23 22 21 111

34 1052 DAI Junchao CHN 24 22 23 21 21 111

35 1071 WEI Diao CHN 23 25 20 24 19 111

36 1514 GUSTAFSSON Robin SWE 22 22 24 20 22 110

37 1314 PALMIERI Michael ITA 24 22 23 19 22 110

38 1100 PAVLOU Marcos CYP 24 23 21 21 21 110

39 1138 LABIB Seif EGY 21 22 22 22 22 109

40 1497 GASPARIK Michal SVK 23 22 23 18 22 108

41 1527 OZKAN Serhat TUR 22 20 21 20 23 106

42 1084 BARISIC Niksa CRO 19 23 21 21 22 106

43 1422 AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed QAT 21 22 16 22 23 104

44 1397 PACHECO ESPINOSA Nicolas PER 21 22 23 21 17 104

45 1503 SCHATZ Adam SVK 18 23 22 19 21 103

46 1089 MIKELIC Nikola CRO 23 22 18 20 20 103

47 1177 VAHAMAKI Teemu FIN 20 20 18 22 21 101

48 1427 AL OBAIDLY Ahmad QAT 19 22 17 19 23 100

49 1426 AL MUHANNADI Mohammed Eb.. QAT 19 17 22 20 21 99

50 1394 SHAIKH Hamza PAK 19 20 19 21 20 99

51 1341 ALAZEMI Fawaz KUW 18 18 19 17 21 93

52 1043 KOSTADINOV Kostadin BUL 15 17 17 17 17 83

53 1094 ANTONIOU Andreas CYP 23 22 15 0 0 60 DNF

 1041 TORTSIKAU Alaiksei BLR       DNS

 1256 ZACHRISSON JOGLAR Rodrigo.. GUA       DNS

legend

DNF Did Not Finish DNS Did Not Start WC World Cup

DNF Did Not Finish

DNS Did Not Start
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET MEN JUNIOR
TEAM

15 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 356 Cyprus CYP 10 JUL 2008 ECH Nicosia (CYP) MICHAEL, Yiasoumis; PAVLOU, Marcos; KAZAKOS, George;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

1 Czech Republic CZE 67 67 73 74 72 353  

1119 SLAVICEK Milos 24 23 25 25 25 122

1121 TOMECEK Jakub 20 23 25 24 24 116

1117 NOVOTA Jakub 23 21 23 25 23 115

2 United States of America USA 69 71 68 73 68 349  

1551 BLANCHARD III Wilfred 25 23 22 25 24 119

1570 MCGRATH Jon 23 25 22 24 22 116

1567 HAVER Chris E 21 23 24 24 22 114

3 Sweden SWE 70 70 70 69 69 348  

1520 SVENSSON Marcus 25 23 24 25 24 121

1517 NILSSON Stefan 23 25 22 24 23 117

1514 GUSTAFSSON Robin 22 22 24 20 22 110

4 Italy ITA 71 68 70 66 71 346  

1312 MOSCARIELLO Angelo 24 24 24 24 25 121

1296 CASSANDRO Tammaro 23 22 23 23 24 115

1314 PALMIERI Michael 24 22 23 19 22 110

5 Russian Federation RUS 65 71 70 67 71 344  

1445 DOVGAL Mikhail 25 24 23 22 23 117

1446 FALKOVSKIY Denis 20 24 24 25 23 116

1448 GONCHAROV Semen 20 23 23 20 25 111

6 Germany GER 66 71 68 71 68 344  

1236 KORTE Sven 21 24 23 24 23 115

1234 GOSCH Gordon 22 23 23 24 23 115

1241 PAULSEN Nils-Markus 23 24 22 23 22 114

7 Great Britain GBR 67 71 65 67 69 339  

1203 GILLIGAN Michael 22 24 23 20 24 113

1200 FRANKLIN Guy Stephen 23 23 20 24 23 113

1218 WARLOW Rory David 22 24 22 23 22 113
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Rounds

1 2 3 4 5
Total Remarks

8 People's Republic of China CHN 70 70 67 67 64 338  

1074 XIAO Jingdong 23 23 24 22 24 116

1052 DAI Junchao 24 22 23 21 21 111

1071 WEI Diao 23 25 20 24 19 111

9 Finland FIN 65 68 65 68 66 332  

1175 PIETARILA Vesa 23 25 25 24 23 120

1172 MATTILA Jarno 22 23 22 22 22 111

1177 VAHAMAKI Teemu 20 20 18 22 21 101

10 Egypt EGY 66 65 67 67 66 331  

1140 MEHELBA Azmy 24 21 21 22 23 111

1142 SHARAF Ibrahim 21 22 24 23 21 111

1138 LABIB Seif 21 22 22 22 22 109

11 Slovakia SVK 63 67 69 59 65 323  

1499 KUCHAROVIC Filip 22 22 24 22 22 112

1497 GASPARIK Michal 23 22 23 18 22 108

1503 SCHATZ Adam 18 23 22 19 21 103

12 Qatar QAT 59 61 55 61 67 303  

1422 AL-ISHAQ Ali Ahmed 21 22 16 22 23 104

1427 AL OBAIDLY Ahmad 19 22 17 19 23 100

1426 AL MUHANNADI Mohammed E.. 19 17 22 20 21 99

13 Cyprus CYP 68 66 57 46 44 281 DNF 

1104 TTOOULIAS Giannis 21 21 21 25 23 111

1100 PAVLOU Marcos 24 23 21 21 21 110

1094 ANTONIOU Andreas 23 22 15 0 0 60      DNF

legend

DNF Did Not Finish ECH European Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION
11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 72 STEFECEKOVA, Zuzana SVK 24 JUN 2003 WC Granada (ESP)

EWR 72 ROSSI, Jessica ITA 5 JUN 2008 WC Suhl (GER)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total S-off Remarks

1 1066 QI Qiuwen CHN 22 25 22 69

2 1075 XU Tian CHN 23 21 24 68+1

3 1221 YARDY Rachel GBR 23 22 23 68+0

4 1411 RODRIGUES Ana Rita POR 22 24 21 67

5 1458 MOCHALOVA Evgeniya RUS 25 18 23 66

6 1069 WANG Yajun CHN 20 21 24 65+2

7 1182 COUZY Melanie FRA 22 21 22 65+1

8 1147 CLEMENTE Eva Maria ESP 24 20 21 65+1

9 1146 CANTARERO Karina ESP 19 22 23 64

10 1295 CAPORUSCIO Federica ITA 23 20 21 64

11 1550 BENDER Molly USA 22 24 18 64

12 1010 SCANLAN Laetischa AUS 18 23 22 63

13 1229 BOEHM Tina GER 23 18 22 63

14 1116 MICHALKOVA Gabriela CZE 22 20 20 62

15 1568 HOBBS Brandi Elizabet USA 18 20 23 61

16 1135 GABER Suzan EGY 22 18 21 61

17 1011 SKINNER Catherine AUS 20 21 19 60

18 1552 BROWNING Kayle USA 20 22 18 60

19 1283 SINGH Shreyasi IND 19 20 20 59

20 1289 SIRANI Sepideh IRI 18 19 21 58

21 1148 DIAZ Aitana ESP 18 19 20 57

22 1215 SPAREY Esme Florence GBR 21 19 17 57

23 1468 TISHCHENKO Ekaterina RUS 19 18 19 56

24 1219 WESTON Claire Annabell GBR 23 18 15 56

25 1443 AKHMETAZIEVA Nuriy RUS 17 19 19 55

26 1107 FILOVIATOVA Dagmar CZE 22 14 16 52

27 1118 RYLICHOVA Lucie CZE 17 16 18 51

28 1282 SINGH Mansi IND 19 19 13 51

29 1502 PRAJOVA Sofia SVK 15 21 14 50
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Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total S-off Remarks

legend

EWR Equalled World Record WC World Cup WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

TRAP WOMEN JUNIOR
TEAM

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 193 Spain ESP 17 JUL 2009 ECH Osijek (CRO) CANTARERO, Karina; CLEMENTE, Eva Maria; DIAZ, Aitana;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 People's Republic of China CHN 65 67 70 202 WRJ

1066 QI Qiuwen 22 25 22 69

1075 XU Tian 23 21 24 68

1069 WANG Yajun 20 21 24 65

2 Spain ESP 61 61 64 186  

1147 CLEMENTE Eva Maria 24 20 21 65

1146 CANTARERO Karina 19 22 23 64

1148 DIAZ Aitana 18 19 20 57

3 United States of America USA 60 66 59 185  

1550 BENDER Molly 22 24 18 64

1568 HOBBS Brandi Elizabet 18 20 23 61

1552 BROWNING Kayle 20 22 18 60

4 Great Britain GBR 67 59 55 181  

1221 YARDY Rachel 23 22 23 68

1215 SPAREY Esme Florence 21 19 17 57

1219 WESTON Claire Annabell 23 18 15 56

5 Russian Federation RUS 61 55 61 177  

1458 MOCHALOVA Evgeniya 25 18 23 66

1468 TISHCHENKO Ekaterina 19 18 19 56

1443 AKHMETAZIEVA Nuriy 17 19 19 55

6 Czech Republic CZE 61 50 54 165  

1116 MICHALKOVA Gabriela 22 20 20 62

1107 FILOVIATOVA Dagmar 22 14 16 52

1118 RYLICHOVA Lucie 17 16 18 51

legend

ECH European Championships WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR
INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION
11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Qualification) (Final)

WR 72 DUNN, Haley USA 21 NOV 2005 WCF Dubai (UAE)

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total S-off Remarks

1 1516 LUNDQVIST Therese SWE 24 25 25 74 WRJ

2 1561 ENGLISH Amber USA 24 23 24 71

3 1463 PANAS Natalia RUS 23 24 22 69

4 1553 CHIANG Alexander USA 20 24 23 67

5 1399 JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra POL 20 22 24 66+2

6 1555 CONNOR Caitlin USA 22 23 21 66+1+1

7 1072 WEI Meng CHN 23 21 22 66+1+0

8 1057 HUANG Sixue CHN 21 22 22 65

9 1456 MELESHCHENKO Maria RUS 22 22 21 65

10 1196 BRUCE Sian Elizabeth GBR 23 21 21 65

11 1401 SIERACKA Agnieszka POL 22 23 20 65

12 1313 ORLANDO Virginia ITA 20 24 20 64

13 1280 SHEIKH Saniya IND 23 20 20 63

14 1127 NIELSEN Nanna DEN 22 18 22 62

15 1402 SZAMREJ Natalia POL 21 19 20 60

16 1061 LIN Piao Piao CHN 18 20 21 59

17 1507 SYKOROVA Veronika SVK 20 18 21 59

18 1111 JAHODOVA Libuse CZE 17 22 20 59

19 1202 GIBSON Hannah Louise GBR 19 19 20 58

20 1461 NEZNAMOVA Svetlana RUS 21 18 19 58

21 1179 ANASTASSIOU Lucie FRA 21 19 16 56

22 1027 MEFTAKHETDINOVA Rigina AZE 14 21 20 55

legend

WCF World Cup Final WR World Record
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ISSF World Championships Maribor 2009
RESULTS

SKEET WOMEN JUNIOR
TEAM

11 AUG 2009, START TIME 09:30

(Team) (Team members)

WR 198 Russian Federation RUS 5 SEP 2007 WCH Nicosia (CYP) SHAKIROVA, Albina; MISHCHUK, Angelina; NEZNAMOVA, Svetlana;

Rk Bib
No

Name Nat
Round

1 2 3
Total Remarks

1 United States of America USA 66 70 68 204 WRJ

1561 ENGLISH Amber 24 23 24 71

1553 CHIANG Alexander 20 24 23 67

1555 CONNOR Caitlin 22 23 21 66

2 Russian Federation RUS 66 64 62 192  

1463 PANAS Natalia 23 24 22 69

1456 MELESHCHENKO Maria 22 22 21 65

1461 NEZNAMOVA Svetlana 21 18 19 58

3 Poland POL 63 64 64 191  

1399 JARMOLINSKA Aleksandra 20 22 24 66

1401 SIERACKA Agnieszka 22 23 20 65

1402 SZAMREJ Natalia 21 19 20 60

4 People's Republic of China CHN 62 63 65 190  

1072 WEI Meng 23 21 22 66

1057 HUANG Sixue 21 22 22 65

1061 LIN Piao Piao 18 20 21 59

legend

WCH World Championships WR World Record
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